
State of Florida 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 S H U M A R d b W d E V &  3: 33 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M- COMMl CLERK s si OH 

~~ ~~ 

DATE: April 20,201 1 

TO: 

FROM: 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk 2 c 
Toni J. Earnhart, Regulatory Analyst 11, Division of Regulatory Analysis 

RE: Docket No. 110079-TP; Conextel, Inc. 

Please add the attached email correspondence to the docket file. 

Call 413-6532, if you have any questions. 

Attachment 



Date: March 29, 201 1 

From: Antonio Pita 
1343 w 78 Terr 
Hialeah, F1. 33014 

'To: Dear S. Curtis Kiser 
Office of the General Counsel 

Conextel, Inc 
Ref: TX773-10-0-R 

Ti'J888- 10-0-R 

On January 19 of 201 1, I sent back the assessment fee return form for year ending 12-3 1- 
10, indicating the business was closed since 12/3 1/09 (enclosed please find a copy of a 
certification from the Florida Department of Revenue indicating the business was closed) 

I continue to get letters demanding payment. I called the Public Service Commission and 
in a conversation with David Brown, he explained that we needed to informed the closing 
of the business in 2009 and therefore I need to send the payment for 2010. 
X believe this is an unfair practice to demand payment from my own personal account to 
cover a certificate on a company that went out of business in 2009. 
But never the less on March 09,201 1, I sent 2 money orders one for $700.00 and one for 
$600.00 by certified mail to close all the open documents and clear this issue. 

'Thank you very much, 



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
September 22,201 0 

DEPARTMENT 
O F  RrVrNUE 

C0NE:XTEL INC 
3001 W 12TH AVE STE 8 
HIALEAH FL 33012-4898 

Tax : Communications Services Tax 
Business Partner # : 1937915 
Contract Object ## : 130933 I3 
FElN : 20-077082 1 

Dear Madam or Sir: 

We received your recent inquiry regarding the above referenced account. After reviewing your 
account the fo!!owing adj ustrnents have been made: 

[ ] The Notice of Tax Action for return period 

[ ] The Notice of Delinquency for return period 

has been canceled in full. 

has been canceled in full. 

[ 3 Your filing frequency has been changed to effective 

[XI Your account has been canceledhnactivated effective 01/3 1/20 10. 

[ ] Your opening date has been changed to 

[ ] Your payment for 

[ ] Other: 

has been located for return period 

Sincerely, 

William Love 
’ (305)470-6905 

MIAMI NORTH SERVICE CENTER 
8175 NW 12TH ST STE 119 
MIAMI FL 33126-1828 
305-470-5001 
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